## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MegaBingo, Inc.		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Multimedia Games, Inc.
Street Address:	206 Wild Basin Road South
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78750
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1961614	FLUSH ATTACK
Registration Number:	1988394	BONUS RUN
Registration Number:	1988444	DOUBLE NUDGE
Registration Number:	1988818	DOUBLE YOUR MONEY
Registration Number:	1988816	ROYAL DOUBLES
Registration Number:	1995378	WILD THANGS
Registration Number:	1998876	CHERRIES R WILD
Registration Number:	2008123	WHAT IF?
Registration Number:	2025415	JACKPOT TIME
Registration Number:	2030734	HOUSE A ROCK'N
Registration Number:	2048652	DREAM CATCHER
Registration Number:	2237755	A NEW WAY TO PLAY
Registration Number:	2237508	TAKE IT TO THE BANK
Registration Number:	2251915	3-WAY DOUBLES
Registration Number:	2286573	KICKER KRAZY POKER
Registration Number:	2286523	SNEAK PEEK
Registration Number:	2296980	FREE-N-EASY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123347695

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0440 900296951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123347642

**Email:** todd.resnik@mm-games.com

Correspondent Name: William Todd Resnik

Address Line 1: 206 Wild Basin Road South

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME CHANGE RECORDATIONS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Todd Resnik
SIGNATURE:	/wtr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MEGABINGO INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AS FILED WITH DE SOS#page1.tif source=MEGABINGO INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AS FILED WITH DE SOS#page2.tif source=MEGABINGO INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AS FILED WITH DE SOS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0441 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEGABINGO, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEGABINGO, INC." TO "MULTIMEDIA GAMES,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2011, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2358311 8100

110368143

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8665689

DATE: 04-01-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0442

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:36 AM 04/01/2011 FILED 09:36 AM 04/01/2011 SRV 110368143 - 2358311 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

#### MEGABINGO, INC.

MEGABINGO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") does hereby certify as follows:

**FIRST**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation in its present form and substituting in place thereof a new Article FIRST in the following form:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Multimedia Games, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the application provision of Section 242 of the DGCL: (a) the Board of Directors having duly adopted resolutions setting forth the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly called and held on March 22, 2011 in conformity with the Bylaws of the Corporation, and (b) the sole holder of all of the 1,000 shares of the common stock, \$0.01 par value, of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon having duly adopted at a meeting thereon March 22, 2011 duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 28th day of March, 2011.

Patrick Ramsey

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0443 Delaware.gov | Text Only

Governor | General Assembly | Courts | Elected Officials | State Agencies

CERCO GENERAL ES CACALES [] ESCAMAZIONA ELOSMASION DESCRIP

Department of State:	Division	of	Corporations
•		_	

About Agency Secretary's Letter Newsroom Frequent Questions Related Links Contact Us

Frequently Asked Questions Entity Search Print Name Reservation Status Logout

Name Reservation Status

**Entity Type** 

Please print this page for your records

SERVICES Pay Taxes File UCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation

Office Location

Entity Search Status Validate Certificate

Customer Service Survey

INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporate Fees UCC Forms and Fees

Taxes Expedited Services Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request How to Form a New Business Entity Certifications, Apostilles & Authentication of

Documents

Reservation **Entity Name** No.

MULTIMEDIA GAMES INC.

CORPORATION

75.00

Cost

RESERVED

Status

05/26/2011

Expiration

(mm/dd/yyyy)

Date

SRV Number - 110082993 Payment Type - Credit Card Card Number - \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*9763

Card Type - MC

4932271

Credit Card Reference Number - 012611150018087

Amount Charged - \$75.00

Note: You must print this page before logging out or performing a new reservation. If you do not print now this information will be lost and unavailable for future printing. Click on "Print Name Reservation Status" for printer

friendly version of this page.

about this site | contact us | translate | delaware.gov site map

**TRADEMARK** 

1/26/2011 2:00 PM REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0444